# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM796105

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BEDDYLY LLC		02/21/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOMESPUN GLOBAL LLC	
Street Address:	4000 Bordentown Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 18	
City:	Sayreville	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08872	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4855792	CASA PLATINO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4125621632

Email: deanna.durika@bipc.com

**Correspondent Name:** Lynn J. Alstadt 501 Grant Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0102808-000034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deanna A. Durika
SIGNATURE:	/Deanna A. Durika/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CASA PLATINO - Assignment#page1.tif source=CASA PLATINO - Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0289

source=CASA PLATINO - Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0290

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This is an Assignment from BEDDYLY LLC, a California ("the Trademark"). limited liability company, having a place of business at 11801 Pierce Street, Suite 200, Riverside, California 92805 ("Assignor") to HOMESPUN GLOBAL LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, having a place of business located at 4000 Bordentown Avenue, Suite 18, Sayreville, New Jersey 08872 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, BEDDYLY LLC is the owner of the trademark CASA PLATINO which Assignor has used for various home goods including bath linens; bath towels, area rugs, rugs, carpets, and floor coverings ("the Trademark") and owns United States Trademark Registration No. 4,855,792 for CASA PLATINO ("the Trademark Registration").

WHEREAS, HOMESPUN GLOBAL LLC is desirous of acquiring all rights in the Trademark and the Trademark Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BEDDYLY LLC does hereby assign to HOMESPUN GLOBAL LLC its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0291

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BEDDYLY LLC has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative this 21 day of FERMOTY, 2023.

BEDDYLY LLC

By: SANDEEP TY

Title: MANAGER

WITNESS:

Signature

REETA TYAGI

Name

02/21/2023

Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HOMESPUN GLOBAL LLC has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative this 22nd day of February, 2023.

HOMESPUN GLOBAL LLC

By: Title:

e:

WITNESS:

Signature

Hemant Pishasody

02/22/2023

Date

-3-